## DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY M.D.UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

Date: 03.08.2023

## OFFICE ORDER

A Sexual Harassment Committee/Complaint Committee, Department of Geography consisting of the following is constituted for the session 2023-24.

Prof. Binu Sangwan

Convener

Prof. Sachinder Singh

Member

Prof. Renu Arya

Member

Dr. (Mrs.) Summi Sharma,

Member, from Non-teaching staff

(Assistant Cartographer)

Ms. Renu, (Roll no.222402) (Member) From M.A. 3rd Semester Session 2023-24 (Topper Female Student M.A. 1st and 2nd Semester)

Sd/-

**HOD** Geography

Endst. No. Geog./23/729-733

Dated 03.08.2023

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:-

- Prof. Binu Sangwan, Convener, Sexual Harassment Committee/ Complaint 1. Committee, Department of Geography, M.D.University, Rohtak.
- 2. Prof. Sachinder Singh, Member, Sexual Harassment Committee/ Complaint Committee, Department of Geography, M. D. University, Rohtak.
- 3. Prof. Renu Arya Member, Sexual Harassment Committee/ Complaint Committee. Department of Geography, M. D. University, Rohtak.
- Dr. (Mrs.) Summi Sharma, Assistant Cartographer, Member, Sexual Harassment 4. Committee/Complaint Committee, Department of Geography ,M.D. University, Rohtak.( Member from non-teaching female)
- Ms. Renu, M.A. Geog 3rd Semester, session 2023-24. (Member from Topper 5. Female Student).

Department of Geograph M.D. University, Rohtak